OP \$115.00 3625606

ETAS ID: TM463131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pittsburgh Pro Soccer, LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC, LLC	
Street Address:	195 Enterprise Lane	
City:	Connellsville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15425	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625606	
Registration Number:	3597590	PITTSBURGH RIVERH UNDS
Registration Number:	2518492	HOUNDS
Registration Number:	2402710	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7246268886

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7246268882

Email: timwitt@wmblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Witt

Address Line 1: 720 Vanderbilt Road

Address Line 4: Connellsville, PENNSYLVANIA 15425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Witt
SIGNATURE:	/tjw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pittsburgh Pro Soccer, LLC to Pittsburgh Riverhouds SC, LLC - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - 1.25.18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0114 source=Pittsburgh Pro Soccer, LLC to Pittsburgh Riverhouds SC, LLC - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - 1.25.18#page2.tif

source=Pittsburgh Pro Soccer, LLC to Pittsburgh Riverhouds SC, LLC - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - 1.25.18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0115

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System Counter Pickup PA

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC, LLC

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057, INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4301900

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0116

Entity# : 4301900
Date Filed : 01/25/2018
Robert Torres
Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Name Name 10 x 0 7 0 0 4 5 0 1	Certificate of Amendment - Domestic Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company TCO180125JM0467					
Fee: \$70						
Check one: Limited Partnership (§ 8622)	☑ Limited Liability Company (§ 8822)					
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to Amendment or Restatement of Certificate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization, hereby certifies that: 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: Pittsburgh Pro Soccer, LLC						
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Par	neranip/Certificate of Organization is:					
10/15/2014 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)						
3. The current registered office address as on file with the De	partment of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: 1sv111e PA 15425 Fayette					
(a) 195 Enterprise Lane Connel Number and street City	State Zip County					
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County					
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	-					
☐ The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:						
The name shall be changed to: Pitt	burgh Riverhounds SC, LLC					
☐ The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.						
5. Effective date of amendment (check, and if appropriate c						
The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:atat						

2018 JAN 25 AM 9 51 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 02/23/2018

DSCB:15-8622/8822-2